

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/15/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Osteo-site Murphy diamond bevel bone biopsy needle set for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Osteo-site Murphy diamond bevel bone biopsy needle set for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s IZI Medical Products, LLC, USA through its authorized distributor M/s Twenty First Century Medical Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. Further, M/s Twenty First Century Medical Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi has authorized M/s Jaidata Enterprises, Jodhpur as authorized channel partner. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said purchasing Osteo-site Murphy diamond bevel bone biopsy needle set for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 03rd August, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Dated: 14th July, 2023

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



August 10th, 2021

Proprietary Certificate

To whomever it may concern,

This is to certify that IZI Medical Products, LLC, of 5 Easter Court, Suite J, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, United States of America is the source manufacturer & distributor of Osteo-Site Bone Biopsy Needles.

The Osteo-Site Bone Biopsy Needle product family is a patented & proprietary product of IZI Medical Products, LLC.

Olana Car

IZI Medical - QA / RA Director

5 Easter Court, Suite J Owings Mills, MD 21117 USA

gorale Paras

P / +1 410 594 9403 www.izimed.com

Page 1 of 1



September 25, 2020

To Whom It May Concern: SOLE SUPPLIER LETTER

This is to certify that:

Twenty First Century Medical Pvt. Ltd

103, First Floor, Shahpuri Tower. C-58, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 India

is the sole distributor of: within the territory of:

IZI Medical Products, LLC

India

TWENTYFIRST CENTURY, is duly authorized to represent IZI Medical Products, LLC to handle marketing, distribution, and post-market service; is also authorized to participate in Government and Private hospital tenders, and to submit applications on our behalf to the Government Authorities of concern for registration and licensing of the IZI Medical Products, LLC products within the territory and also to enter tenders and contracts with hospitals in the territory. IZI Medical Products, LLC will offer technical and/or clinical support to the best of our abilities.

This authorization is valid for all models of the products listed below, and for any other products manufactured or distributed by IZI Medical Products, LLC. This authorization is valid through March 31, 2024.

- Bone biopsy needle
- Mixer
- Injection
- Bone cement
- Soft tissue biopsy
- Breast localization needles

Certified by, for and on behalf of IZI Medical Products, LLC

Jovie Soriano

SVP, Marketing and Business Development

PRODUCTS EN

5 Easter Court, Suite J Owings Mills, MD 21117 USA

maliform

P / +1 410 594 9403 www.izimed.com



Twenty First Century Medical Pvt. Ltd. We Value Life ...

CIN: U33100DL2019PTC351553

10th June 2023

To,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Jodhpur, Rajasthan 342005

Sub; Authorization letter

Dear Sir/Madam.

Dear Sir/Madam.

This is to bring in your notice that Twenty First Century Medical Pvt.Ltd. 103, First Floor, Shahpuri Tower, C-58, Janakpuri New Delhi-110058 is an exclusive importer and distributor in India for IZI Medical Products. The product is QC, QCS, DKBI, DBBN, QCA, QCAS. IZI medical took over those products from Cook Medical in year 2018 and since then are the owners of this brand. Currently those products are manufactured and exported across world by IZI medical products LLC to their authorized channel partners.

We hereby authorize

JAI DATA ENTERPRISES Shop No 11, Gandhi Tower Jalori Bari, Jodhpur-08 Rajasthan India Mobile: 9929726851/8058001233 Email: 22sunnysolanki@gmail.com

The above dealer is authorized to supply, execute and collect payment on our behalf. The validity of this letter is through 31th March 2024. Please find attached the following documents

LOA

Proprietary Certificate Price list.

Thank you Warm Regards
For Twenty Pirst Century Medical Pyth Lin

Ashwani Kaul

Director Marketing
Mobile: 9910098616
Email: ashwani.kaul@twentyfirstce

Regd. Office: 103, Shahpuri Tower C-58, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058 (INDIA) | Tel.: +91-011-41519862 Mobile: +91-8882068849 E-mail: sales@twentyfirstcentury.asia | website: www.twentyfirstcentury.asia